Date 05-04-2025

Organization

Polish Federation

22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Angling World Championship 2025
Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin

FINAL TEAM RANKING

1

Ukraine

Italy

Bulgaria I
Poland

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Owned FIPSed

29

41

145

153,5

170

| 196

196

209

317

321

285

288

285

279

Time
14:09:23

191

184

159

160

167

168

191

184

159

160

167

168

4-4-10-2
1-3-1-4

18,5-32,5-12,5-20,5

25-13-11,5-11,5

18-23-21,5-20,5
17-13,5-28,5-11,5

14,5-27,5-19-21
29,5-30-10,5-18

12,5-25-24,5-23
12-47,5-30,5-21

23-20-20-38
25,5-12,5-28-29

17-24-40,5-35,5
10-19,5-32-30,5

i

Preside
(/y@vﬂ



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Latvia
Romania
Moldova
Hungary |
Croatia
Lithuania
Spain

Serbia

Mongolia

Owned FIPSed

B

s
0
lel

51 227,5 247
68 269 224
72 291 213
81 327,5 189
84 298 197
91 3335 - 180
94,5 3495 168
104 373,5 153
108 396 145
113,5 417 124
Time
14:09:23

142

147

125

120

123

113

92

87

82

68

142

147

125

120

123

113

92

- 87

82

68

3-10-7-5 33-29,5- 26 - 22,5
3-5-11-7 29-31-23,5- 33
16-5-6- 14 41 - 36,5 - 35 - 46,5
9-10-3-5 27-30,5- 20,5 - 32
7-8-13-3 40-39,5-35 - 30
12-8-9-12 45 - 26 - 43,5 - 32
11-7-16-8 46 - 39 - 45,5 - 38,5
8-15-10-6 32,5 37,5 - 42 - 46,5
10-16-11-7 50 - 40 - 24 - 39
10-12-8- 10 50 - 32,5-32- 30,5
12-12-12- 10 49,5 - 35 - 34 - 48
15-6- 13- 11 43 - 43- 46,5 - 34,5
8-145-8- 12 40,5 - 39 - 50 - 29
13- 11-15- 13 47 -52-48,5- 43,5
14-9-9-16 49,5 - 36 - 56 - 33,5
16-13 12+ 15 147-50-44-57,5

15-11-14-13 | | 39,5-52-57,5-43
11-14-16-14. .| 47-50-55-52

9-145-15- 15 51,5 - 45,5 - 43 - 55,5
14-16- 14 - 16 57,5 - 55,5 - 47,5 - 61
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22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Angling World Championship 2025
Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin

Date 05-04-2025 FINAL INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Organization Polish Federation

1 :Li‘ii:i‘::skyi Ukraine el 2-1 15 PAeas 1;5 106 62 62 2
2 Ennee Italy il 1-2 25 3; 2 és3 ] 86 49 37 2
3 |pader | Italy il 2-1 25,5 . _1%5--2?5--12 92 53 53 2
g |yeetro | Italy - | ig - 2-2 28,5 S 4155 1255 85 52 52 2
5 glriizs::":hki Bulgaria Bl - 5 2-3 32 L5 532 ) 25 ) >> 79 48 48 2
6 ::lt(i:, Bulgaria B S 1-4" 35,5 29'_2 4_-41_-465 74 40 40 2
7 LD‘:::alov Bulgaria -" s 1-4 36 52;5 sg ) ;g . ,13 80 42 a2 2
g pomanm Ukraine - 4-3 38 7! 835;5 76 48 a8 2

i?lziak Czech Republic e ¢ 6-2 37 52’5_ 32 27 5150 80 54/ 54 2

Time President of Jury
Owned FIPSed Zaed

14:08:12 het M



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Andrii
Matsuiev

Martin
Svoboda

Lukasz
Bogusz

Jan-Dorian
Kratochvil

Juraj
Smatana

Lukasz
Doering

Nikola Franjo
Zovko

Dino
Mecavica
Ugis
Circenis

Marcin Tomasz
Romanczuk

Kerekes
Attila

Peter
Augustin

Tomasz
Podkul

Lukas
Holly

Owned FIPSed

Ukraine

Czech Republic

Poland

Czech Republic
Slovakia

Poland

Bognia and He'rzegovina
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Latvia

Poland

Romania

Slovakia

Poland

Slovakia

10
10
10
10
11
11
11
12

12

6-6

Time
14:08:13

41

42,5

48,5

45,5

46,5

47

47,5

50

50,5

47

49

52

53,5

57

3,5-95-1-8
7-3-55-3,5

55-1-4-8
115-1-6,5-5

3,5-6-8-135
1-10,5-2,5-3,5

55-1,5-3-10
2-7-8-8,5

3-3,5-7-10
2-45-6,5-10

1,5-5-1-5,5
3,5-11,5-7-12

55-1-5-55
8,5-4-8-10

11-85-4,5-6,5
355-45-15-10

55-6-4-13,5
4-10,5-1-6

6,5-9-25-1,5

6,5-95-8-3,5

3-1-10-55
9-55-13,5-1,5
3-5-7-45
2-10,5-14-6
1-5-13-25
1-16-13-2
4-3-14-10
5-3,5-4,5-13

77 46 46
68 34 34
78 52 52
76 43 43
56 29 29
66 35 35
70 39 39
56 32 32
73 47 47

77 e M

| 81 B T
73 a0 a0
67 35 32
71 40 40

Presi%ciljit of Jury

et



24 g:ad'f;('a" Slovakia 14 13-1 53,5 7" 11?'15 i 712?5 1 79 50 59 2
25 2::':;: Moldova Bl 8-6 64,5 A Ay e84 a3 2
26 E:I?'fs Oto Latvia 15 6-9 60 M (15?5--61’3 52 28 24 2
27 Q'r‘z':::dar Bosnia and Herzegovina 16 5-11 65,5 , 112'? 1:55 i 30:58_ ., 64 33 31 2
28 O Croatia 16 10-6 69 173'_55',56_' o 58 41 a1 2
29 3::’::‘, " Bulgaria B v 11-6 66,5 2 '71_3151 i 130_'310 52 29 29 2
30 ;2:1:; Jozsef Hungary — 17 7-10 68,5 1116 i} 93 ) 33 555 44 23 21 2
32 gii’:lr Hungary 19 11-8 66,5 1855_-9’13,_52-,; i 31% 59 37 37 2
33 Sreatosiav Moldova 19 11-8 72 125 TN 40 25 25 2
34 I:::‘g’;::s Lithuania IR 8- 11 75 = r___-t.l-_.(; N [ 2
35 R Romania Bl o 7-12 81,5 o 61}5 S, 18 18 2
36 o Cnistan Romania Bl 2 8- 12 76,5 155’_15'_5 1'1?5'_88 a9 30 30 2
37 I\Gd:;:(:lse Guillomia 5P _— 9-12 76 8,65,5- ey 2w om0 2
Time President of Jury
Owned FIPSed Zaed

14:08:14 ht M




38 Iz,f:‘ék" Hungary — 22 10 - 12 81 5125 AR SR ¥ 32 2
39 gﬁ;; Croatia 23 12- 11 77,5 8,58_'131'5 1_11'1,154_ ;48 32 32 2
a0 pmtl o Lithuania o TEE 8- 15 86 . _5'152:53_' 1133:5' _1(1’5,5 50 27 23 2
41 ;:it‘;z':“ Mongolia B 23 9-14 925 1151_2 1'2?5'_3@,]5 1_61515 38 24 24 2
a2 ANl Latvia — 2 14 - 10 83 P S e 30 30 2
43 ATEMES | " Lithuania B > 12- 13 89 ﬁs 1_5£2,'5 ISR T 19 2
44 fl‘::iami“ | Croatia '. 25 12-13 92 1163_' 186'_ 182'_5 1;)?5 41 23 23 2
. = n s om BUEE w o» ow
46 :':’b?:‘l’):; pueyo  SPAIn S 27 14-13 96 1143'5_ '11115'5_ ’71_11'4,150 33 22 22 2
47 ‘;:::;f(iwc Serbia il 2 11-16 98 i; 1_51'2,[5 R 40 21 2 2
48 ?;i';;a“dar Serbia il 13 - 14 99,5 ffs--91-3 i 41 NE" ;o182
a9 EvIEs Lithuania B 5 145-13 995 1131,'51_2'1?5 TSNP 19 19 2
50 emanie Serbia M 2 14 - 14 105 . 41; ) ﬁs 0%, 4 o2z 21 2
51 ;T::;i';i",’g Mongolia i 285  145-14 94,5 135'_9151 i 16?5' _1fé5 32 16 16 2
Time President of Jury
Owned FIPSed Zaed

14:08:14 ht M




Gabriel . — ] 13,5 - 13,5 - 14 - 14,5
52 Lo mdez Vazquez PO = 31 16 - 15 109,5 a8 16 32 19 19 2
Alexandru - 15 -15- 13 - 15
53 Corcobas Moldova O I t6-15 w25 L C L0007, 29 & 21 2
Nyamkhuu . i 15,5-12-14-12,5
54 LY o .,  Mongolia i 31 15 - 16 116,5 1616 145 27 14 13 2
g5 Volodymyr Ukraine S 1 X-1 16,5 7-7-15-1 35 35 35 1
Vorotniak
Girts . — ] e e
56 oo o Latvia — 3 X-3 20 2-5-6-7 46 46 46 1
Almedin - . .
57 Omerhod3ié | Bosnia and Herzegovina 5 X-5 24 55-8-35-7 40 40 40 1
58 ::’;am Ttaly '. I I 7 X-7 29,5 35-8-15-3 42 42 42 1
Dan . [ ] ) )
59 Romania u 9 X-9 32,5 85-35-12-85 36 36 36 1
Moldoveanu i e
Jaroslav . ' :
60 oo Czech Republic - 9 . X-9 33 10-15-11,5-10 36 36 36 1
JiFi . -'
61 podskalsky Czech Republic - 9 9-X 38 65-155-6-10 25 25 | O 1
g2 Ihor Ukraine HEles 10 10 - X 34,5 7-10,5-7-10 23 | 23 0 1
Porkhun s &
Tamas [I— A4
63  amas Hungary — 10 X - 10 36 13,5-7-5,5 - 10 33 33 33 1
gq Dorde Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 10 - X 40,5 10-15,5-125-2,5 17 17 0 1
Lubura D
g5 OStefan Serbia 11 X -11 a1 7-11-13-10 22 22 22 1
Milenkovic
Time President of Ju
acA Y

Owned FIPSed 14:08:15 ﬁ”’“ /M




66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Hrvo;s:’ Croatia
Kuzmic
Marco
Ferracatena Ttaly
Iulian .

) Romania
Tirnacop
Jasmin .
Subasi¢ Croatia
Steva_m_ - Serbia
Koprivica
Tuguldur ~ .
Batbayar Mangglia
Rudolf Hunga
Rohrbeck __:g‘ ry
Nemo .
Olte Latvia
Khash Erdene .

Mongolia

Bayasgalan

Owned FIPSed

|

12
13
13
15
15
15
16
16

16

12-X

13-X

13-X

15-X

16 - X

Time
14:08:15

42,5

45

51,5

52,5

52,5

56

46

55,5

57,5

15-13-4,5-10 16 16 (]
4-16-11-14 16 16 (]
15-13-10- 13,5 13 13 (]
11,5-11-16- 14 17 17 17
12-14,5-16- 10 8 8 (]
11-16-15,5-13,5 12 12 (]
16-12,5-4-13,5 16 16 (]
16-14,5-11- 14 7 7 (]
15-16-11,5- 15 15 15 15
o B uf':
Presid/%ljit of Jury
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Date 05-04-2025
Organization Polish Federation

Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin

TEAM RANKING

22th Predators Artificial Baits ShoréAngImg World Championship 2025

Leg nr. 2

1 Ukraine ‘
2 Italy

3 Bulgaria

4 Slovakia

5 Czech Republic

6 Poland

7 Bosnia and Herzegovina

8 Latvia

Owned FIPSed

HEITEI =

12

17

19

21

25

26

27

61 191
70,5 184

88 159

92 168

95 | 167

111 160
116,5 142

110 147

Time
14:07:28

57 - 54 - 41 - 39
63 - 52 - 30 - 39
54 - 34 - 39 - 32
73 - 44 -24-27
58 - 56 - 26 - 27
75-;6-29-30
52-35-31-24

57-33-34-23

1-3-1-4

2-7-2-1

6-4-4-3

4-1-6-8

5-2-5-9

7-9-7-2

3.'5_'___11_"7

9-10-3-5—/

Pre5|/daef

25-13-11,5-11,5

17-13,5-28,5-11,5
29,5-30-10,5-18
10-19,5-32-30,5
25,5-12,5-28-29
12-47,5-30,5-21
.29- 31-23,5-33

27-30,5-20,5-32



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Moldova

Hungary

Romania

Croatia

Lithuania

Serbia

Spain

Mongolia

Owned FIPSed

39

40

41

45

52

55

56 |

60

158,5
145
146,5
167
191
204
19-8,5 Top

221,5

Time
14:07:29

120

123

125

113

92

82

87

68

51-31-23-15
33-36-29-25
40-37-20-28
40-27-20-26
38-22-16-16
36-23-12-11
37-23-19-8

28-17-16-7

8-15-10-6
10-12-8-10
12-8-9-12
15-6-13-11
13-11-15-13
11-14-16- 14
16-13-12-15

14-16-14-16

President of J
P

32,5-37,5-42-46,5

50-32,5-32-30,5

45-26-43,5-32

43 -43- 46,5 - 34,5

47 -52-48,5-43,5

47 -50-55-52

47 -50-44-57,5

57,5-55,5-47,5-61



Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin

Date 05-04-2025 INDIVIDUAL RANKING
Organization Polish Federation Leg nr. 2

g Oleksandr Ukraine 1 5,5 62 19 12 2-1-1-15 19-17-14-12
Remeshivskyi

, Branislav Slovakia 1 10,5 59 21 13 1-1-7-15  21-18-7-13
Dud’ak
Davide

3 ot Ttaly 1 12 53 16 11 6-15-25-2 13-16-13-11

4 Volodymyr Ukraine D 16,5 35 14 8 7-7-15-1 14-5-8-8
Vorotniak

5 Valegtino Ttaly I I 2 12 52 17 12 4-2-45-15 17-14-9-12
Vidrasc |

6 2" Czech Republic - 2 12,5 54 20 10 2-3-2-55  20-15-9-10
Libjak | .

7 Enrico Ttaly I I 2 17 37 16 4 35-2-65-5 16-13-4-4
Bollero
Lukasz - i

8 Boguer Poland - 2 17,5 52 22 9 1-10,5-2,5-3,5 22-8-13-9
Kristian . - e

9 B Bulgaria — 3 18 48 15 12 5-8-4-1 15-9-12-12
Dino . . f

10 . Bosnia and Herzegovina 3 19,5 32 16 2 35-45-15-10 16-6-8-2
Mecavica D _

11 Nazari Ukraine B 5 20 a8 17 10 | 9-2-35-55 13-17-8-10
Bozhenko [
Girts . — i 1.8

12 7S i Latvia o 3 20 46 19 8 2-5-6-7 19-11-8-8

Time President/of Jury

Owned FIPSed

14:06:39 Cﬂ"“” /W cacd



Andrii

13 . Ukraine IR 19 46 15 9 7-3-55-35 11-15-11-9
Matsuiev
Lyusi .

14 Dremalov Bulgaria - 23 42 12 10 85-7-25-5 12-10-10-10
Petar .

15 Lakov Bulgaria - 23 40 13 5 9-4-1-9 13-11-11-5
Juraj . 25 -45-65- -6-4-

16 oo Slovakia 23 29 17 2 2-45-65-10 17-6-4-2
Ugis . I

17 oo Latvia — 21,5 47 16 8 4-105-1-6  16-8-15-8

18 Almedin _— Bosnia and Herzegovina 24 40 16 7 55-8-35-7 16-9-8-7
Omerhodzic k>

19 Martin Czech Republic - 24 34 15 4 11,5-1-65-5 11-15-4-4
Svoboda )

20 Jan-Dorian Czech Republic - 25,5 43 19 7 2-7-8-85  19-10-7-7
Kratochvil [
Boyan . -

21 Yarkov Bu_lg_arla , - 24 29 14 5 7-11-3-3 14-4-6-5
Lukas

2 o Slovakia 26 40 15 4 5-35-45-13 15-12-9-4
Karlo . e e

23 o0 Croatia NG 27,5 a1 14 11 7-55-11-4  14-10-6-11

24 Dmitrii Moldova Iml ' 30 43 18 3 3-5-8-14  18-13-9-3
Curosu
Marcin Tomasz f

25 o Poland T 27,5 a1 14 11 65-95-8-35 14-9-7-11

26 ::T:am Italy I I 29,5 42 17 12 35-8-15-3  17-9-4-12

27 2(',"‘,‘:(': Franjo Bosnia and Herzegovina 30,5 39 14 6  85-4-8-10 10-14-9-6
Tomasz

28 ono Poland — 32 32 22 6 1-16-13-2 22-2-2-6

29 i:trif:es Romania rl 29,5 a1 13 13 9-55-135-15 13-10-5-13
Gabor AR

30 o Hungary 30,5 37 11 11 15-9,5-2,5-3,5 7-9-10-11

Time President/of Jury
Owned FIPSed 14:06:40

C%,Kw/mwf%



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Sveatoslav
Melnic
Peter
Augustin
Dan
Moldoveanu
Rudolfs Oto
Egle
Jaroslav
Martinu
Lukasz
Doering
Tamas
Horvath
Andis
Freivalds

Tamas Jozsef

Kovacs
Maxim
Fedorenco
Boris

Siljeg
Tautvydas
Jakuciunas
Stefan
Milenkovi¢
Aleksandar
Krémar
Paul-Cristian
Malutan
Zoltan
Plank
Marcos

Gerique Guillomia

Raul
Groza

Owned FIPSed

Moldova
Slovakia
Romania
Latvia

Czech Republic

Poland

Hungary

Latvia'
Hungary = |
Mt;ldova |
Croatia
Lithuania

Serbia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Romania
Hungary
Spain

Romania

il

- I | I

10

10

10

' 10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

32
32,5
32,5
32,5
33
34
36
36
37
42
36,5
37
41
42,5
39
41,5
42,5

45,5

Time
14:06:40

25

40

36

24

36

35

33

30

21

31

32

31

22

31

30

32

29

18

15

20

12

13

16

17

11

9

11

11

10

11

14

10

11

16

14

2

5-7-10-10 15-5-3-2

2-105-14-6 20-8-4-8

85-35-12-85 12-12-5-7

9-7-6,5-10 13-5-4-2
10-15-11,5-10 8-16-6-6
35-11,5-7-12 17-7-7-4
13,5-7-55-10 6-10-11-6
12-8-7-9 9-9-7-5
16-3-13-5 4-11-2-4

10-11-10,5-10,5 11-8-6-6

8,5-10,5-11,5-6 10-8-6-8
11-10-7-9 11-8-7-5
14-4-2-2

7-11-13-10

11,5~ i4,5 ©10,5-6 10-6-6-9

135-6-11,5-8 6-11-6-7
55-13-11-12 16-6-6-4
65-7-16-13  14-10-1-4
14-11-6,5-14  9-4-4-1
President/of Jury

C%,Kw/mwf%



Arturas

49 o Lithuania T L 46 19 11 3 11,5-145-13-7 11-3-2-3
[—
5o AlfredoB. Spain & 13 49 22 8 2 13-145-7-145 8-5-7-2
Rubio Del Pueyo E—
5y Benjamin Croatia E 13 50,5 23 7 6 16-16-8-105 5-5-7-6
Heda
Evaldas . .
52 e e Lithuania mm 53,5 19 7 5 11,5-15-15-12  7-4-3-5
Batkhishing . i1 e A
53 g hkow Mongolia 14 48,5 16 8 0 15-11-6,5-16 8-4-4-0
Taivan . s
54 Mongolia & 14 53 24 10 3 11,5-12,5-13,5-155 10-7-4-3
Battuul . =
Nemanja . =
55 yneteuic  Serbia 14 53 21 7 1 145-11,5-11-16 7-7-6-1
56 ?;i';iséa“dar | Serbia il 14 53,5 18 7 4 11,5-13-16-13 7-6-1-4
57 Jasmin Croatia ', E 15 52,5 17 11 1 115-11-16-14 11-4-1-1
Subasic [
i f . | [ e
5g Gabriel Spain & 15 54 19 9 1 16-14-8-16  4-5-9-1
Fernandez Vazquez —
Dmitrij . . o fie . . -5kt -7-4-
59 Komdratovi Lithuania B 54,5 23 ° 3  13-125-13,5-155 9-7-4-3
go Alexandru Moldova le 15 545 21 7 4 145-145-135-12 7-5-5-4
Corcebas
— ;
g1 Alberto Spain & 16 53 17 11 1 11,5-14,5-13-14 11-3-2-1
Ruiz Campo —43 2 / _
g2 Viadica Serbia & 16 56,5 21 8 4 [14-145-15-13 8-6-3-4
Smiljkovi¢ _ | _
g3 Khash Erdene Mongolia & 16 57,5 15 6 2 15-16-11,5:15 5-2-6-2
Bayasgalan . 3
64 Nyamkhuu Mongolia & 16 62,5 13 5 2 16-16-16-145 5-4-2-2
Erdenechuluun =
Time President/of Jury

Owned FIPSed

14:06:41 éé"w /W sred



22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Anglmg World Championship 2025

Date 05-04-2025 Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin Leg nr. 2
Organization Polish Federation

Sector A

1 Vorotniak Volodymyr Ukraine EE 16,50 35 14 7-7-15-1 15
2 Bollero Enrico Italy Nl 170 37 16 35-2-65-5 4
3 Mecavica Dino Bosnia and Herzegovina m 19,50 32 16 35-45-15-10 13
4 Smatana Juraj Slovakia 23,00 29 17 2-45-6,5-10 8
5 Svoboda Martin Czech Republic - 24,00 34 15 11,5-1-6,5-5 9
6 Yarkov Boyan _ Bulgaria — 24,00 29 14 7-11-3-3 16
7  Podkul Tomasz ~ Poland mmm 3200 32 22 1-16-13-2 10
8  Melnic Sveatoslav ' Moldova B:§ 320 25 15 5-7-10-10 3
9 Egle Rudolfs Oto | Latvia = 32,50 24 13 9-7-65-10 11
10 Kovacs Tamas Jozsef Hungary - = 37,00 21 11 16-3-13-5 5
11 Milenkovi¢ Stefan Serbia 4100 22 .14 7-11-13-10 2
12  Groza Raul Romania BB 450 18 9 14-11-65- 14 12
13 Juska Artiiras Lithuania — 46,00 19 _ | 11 11,5-14,5-13 -7, 14
14  Monchkov Batkhishing Mongolia M 4850 16 8  15-11-65-16 1
15 Subasic Jasmin Croatia E 52,50 17 11 11;5-11 -'.16 - ]_.4 7
16  Ruiz Campo Alberto Spain = 53,00 17 11 11,5- 14,5 - 13- 14 6

Time Presi M/(%Jury

Owned FIPSed

14:05:56 (%/4,«»



22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Anglmg World Championship 2025

Date 05-04-2025 Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin Leg nr. 2
Organization Polish Federation
Sector B

1  Dud'dk Branislav Slovakia 10,50 59 21 1-1-7-1,5 16
2 Libjak Jan Czech Republic - 12,50 54 20 2-3-2-55 13
3 Bozhenko Nazarii Ukraine == 20,00 48 17 9-2-35-5,5
4 Lakov Petar Bulgaria e 23,00 40 13 9-4-1-9
5 Omerhodzi¢ Almedin Bosnia and Herzegovina m 24,00 40 16 55-8-35-7
6 Rostas Karlo Croatia E 27,50 41 14 7-55-11-4 15
7  SalaStefano Italy Bl 2950 42 17 3,5-8-15-3 7
8  Attila Kerekes Romania Bl 2950 a1 13 9-55-13,5-1,5 1
9 Doering Lukasz Poland — 34,00 35 17 35-11,5-7-12 12
10 Freivalds Andis Latvia = 36,00 30 9 12-8-7-9 2
11 Jakuciunas Tautvydas Lithuania | 37,00 31 11 11-10-7-9 9
12 Plank Zoltan Hungary = 41,50 . 32 16 55-13-11-12 3
13 Rubio Del Pueyo Alfredo B. Spain Z 49,00 22 _ | 8 13-14,5-7-14,5, 14
14 Knezevi¢ Nemanja Serbia e 53,00 21 | ) g 14,5-11,5-11-16 11
15  Corcebas Alexandru Moldova B:] 5450 21 7 14,5-145-13,5-12 10
16  Erdenechuluun Nyamkhuu Mongolia i 62,50 13 5 16 - 16 - 16 - 14,5 4

Owned FIPSed 1;:,"5‘:!56 Presigent of Jury

-



22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Anglmg World Championship 2025

Date 05-04-2025 Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin Leg nr. 2
Organization Polish Federation

Sector C

1 Remeshivskyi Oleksandr Ukraine = 5,50 62 19 2-1-1-15 3
2 Vidrasc Valentino Italy Bl 120 52 17 4-2-45-15 9
3 Dombrovskis Girts Latvia = 20,00 46 19 2-5-6-7 13
4 Dremalov Lyusi Bulgaria — 23,00 42 12 85-7-25-5 12
5 Kratochvil Jan-Dorian Czech Republic - 25,50 43 19 2-7-8-85 2
6 Holly Lukas \ _ Slovakia 26,00 40 15 5-3,5-45-13 5
7 Romarnczuk Marcin Tomasz .~ Poland — 27,50 41 14 6,5-9,5-8-3,5 15
8 Antal Gabor _ | Hungary = 30,50 37 11 15-95-25-35 14
9  Moldoveanu Dan ' Romania Bl 3250 36 12 85-3,5-12-85 8
10  Fedorenco Maxim Moldova - Bl 4200 31 11 10-11-10,5-10,5
11 Krémar Aleksandar Bosnia and He_l_'zegovina _ 42,50 . 31 ~.10 11,5-14,5-10,5-6 6
12 Gerique Guillomia Marcos Spain : 42,50 . 29 14 6,5-7-16-13 16
13 Heda Benjamin Croatia E 50,50 23 _ | 7 16-16-8-10,5 4
14  Battuul Taivan Mongolia P 5300 24 10 11,5-125-135-155 11
15 Kondratovi¢ Dmitrij Lithuania e 54,50 23 9 13 -12,5 - 13,5 - ]_.-5,5 1
16  Smiljkovié Viadica Serbia L 56,50 21 8 14 - 14,5 - 15 -13 10

Time Presi en (%Jury

Owned FIPSed

14:05:57 (%/4,«»



22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Anglmg World Championship 2025

Date 05-04-2025 Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin Leg nr. 2
Organization Polish Federation

Sector D

1  Nedrotti Davide Italy Bl 120 53 16 6-1,5-25-2 16
2 Bogusz Lukasz Poland — 17,50 52 22 1-105-2,5-3,5 4
3 Bliznashki Kristian Bulgaria — 18,00 48 15 5-8-4-1 1
4  Matsuiev Andrii Ukraine - 19,00 46 15 7-3-55-35 6
5  Circenis Ugis Latvia — 21,50 47 16 4-10,5-1-6 8
6  Curosu Dmitrii \ Moldova B:] 3000 43 18 3-5-8-14 5
7 Zovko Nikola Franjo ~ Bosnia and Herzegovina 30,50 39 14 85-4-8-10 12
8 Augustin Peter | Slovakia 32,50 40 20 2-10,5-14-6 10
9 Martinu Jaroslav | Czech Republic - 33,00 36 16 10-1,5-11,5-10 14
10 Horvath Tamas Hungary - = 36,00 33 11 13,5-7-5,5-10 7
11 Siljeg Boris Croatia e 3650 32 .10 8,5-10,5-11,5-6 3
12  Malutan Paul-Cristian Romania BB 3900 30 11 135-6-11,5-8 13
13 Baciuska Evaldas Lithuania — 53,50 19 _ | 7 11,5-15-15-12, 11
14  Janjié Aleksandar Serbia P 5350 18 7o) hrs<as S 163 9
15 Fernandez Vazquez Gabriel Spain Z 54,00 19 9 16---14 - 8 - 16/ 2
16  Bayasgalan Khash Erdene Mongolia & 57,50 15 6 15-16- 11,5 - 15 15

Time Presi M/(%Jury

Owned FIPSed

14:05:58 (%/4,«»



Event: 22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Angling World Championship 2025
Organizer Fed: Polish Federation

Venue: Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin

Date: 05-04-2025

LEG n.: 1&2




Event: 22th Predators Artificial Baits Shore Angling World Championship 2025
Organizer Fed: Polish Federation

Venue: Czarna Przemsza River - Bedzin

Date: 05-04-2025

LEG n.: 2
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